Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - | will be avoiding travel to the USA for the duration of the Trump presidency.

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 454 537 9 242 394 364 a4 176 388 392 113 324 290 273
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
761 330 358 72 202 239 320 123 182 259 196 117 201 206 237
Top 2 Box (Net) 76% 74% 77% 80% 72% 69% 86% 84% 66% 77% 81% 72% 74% 70% 88%
*x DE *x H H * * KLM
554 231 259 65 123 166 266 96 128 205 125 72 121 164 197
Strongly agree 55% 52% 56% 72% 44% 48% 71% 66% 46% 61% 52% 44% 44% 55% 73%
*x DE *x HJ * * KLM
206 100 99 7 79 73 54 27 54 54 71 45 79 42 40
Somewhat agree 21% 22% 21% 8% 28% 21% 14% 19% 20% 16% 29% 28% 29% 14% 15%
*% F *% Hl N* MN *
166 90 71 5 54 73 39 10 59 58 39 33 52 60 21
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 20% 15% 6% 19% 21% 11% 7% 21% 17% 16% 20% 19% 20% 8%
*% F F *% N* N N*
87 52 35 - 35 30 21 8 28 34 16 21 29 27 11
Somewhat disagree 9% 12% 7% - 13% 9% 6% 6% 10% 10% 7% 13% 11% 9% 4%
*% F *% N* N *
80 38 36 5 19 43 18 2 32 24 23 12 24 33 10
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 8% 6% 7% 12% 5% 1% 11% 7% 9% 8% 9% 11% 4%
* % F *%k * N N*
73 24 36 13 25 34 14 13 35 18 8 12 20 30 11
Unsure 7% 5% 8% 14% 9% 10% 4% 9% 13% 5% 3% 7% 7% 10% 4%
*% F *% U * *
1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - | think less of America asa country because of Donald Trump’s threats against Canada.

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 454 537 9 242 394 364 a4 176 388 392 113 324 290 273
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
767 345 357 65 213 246 307 121 194 258 193 136 193 206 232
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 77% 77% 72% 76% 71% 82% 83% 70% 77% 80% 84% 71% 70% 86%
*% E *% * * LM
470 212 221 37 99 155 216 74 89 181 126 52 109 150 159
Strongly agree 47% 48% 48% 41% 35% 45% 58% 51% 32% 54% 52% 32% 40% 51% 59%
** DE ** H H * K* KL
297 133 136 28 114 91 91 47 105 77 67 84 84 56 73
Somewhat agree 30% 30% 29% 31% 41% 26% 25% 32% 38% 23% 28% 52% 31% 19% 27%
*x EF *x 1} LMN* M *
173 86 75 12 53 70 50 13 49 67 44 20 61 58 33
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 19% 16% 14% 19% 20% 13% 9% 18% 20% 18% 13% 23% 20% 12%
*% *% * N *
90 37 46 7 33 31 26 6 21 40 23 13 38 21 19
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 10% 8% 12% 9% 7% 4% 8% 12% 9% 8% 14% 7% 7%
*% *% * N *
83 48 29 5 20 39 23 6 28 27 22 8 24 37 14
Strongly disagree 8% 11% 6% 6% 7% 11% 6% 4% 10% 8% 9% 5% 9% 13% 5%
B * % *%k * N*
60 15 33 13 15 30 16 12 33 10 5 6 19 32 3
Unsure 6% 3% 7% 14% 5% 9% 4% 8% 12% 3% 2% 4% 7% 11% 1%
A *% *% U * N N*
1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - | will be avoiding US-made goods for the duration of the Trump presidency.

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 454 537 9 242 394 364 a4 176 388 392 113 324 290 273
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
721 330 340 52 176 227 318 116 158 261 187 98 183 205 236
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 74% 73% 57% 63% 66% 85% 79% 57% 78% 77% 60% 67% 69% 88%
*x DE *x H H * * KLM
357 166 161 29 50 113 194 70 77 122 88 24 69 123 141
Strongly agree 36% 37% 35% 33% 18% 33% 52% 48% 28% 36% 36% 15% 25% 41% 53%
*x D DE *x * KL* KL
365 164 179 22 126 115 124 46 80 139 100 74 114 82 95
Somewhat agree 36% 37% 38% 25% 45% 33% 33% 31% 29% 41% 41% 45% 42% 28% 35%
*% F *% H H M* M *
192 93 87 13 71 77 45 21 69 59 44 40 68 58 27
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 21% 19% 14% 25% 22% 12% 15% 25% 17% 18% 24% 25% 20% 10%
*% F F *% N* N N*
112 50 54 7 53 34 24 15 42 32 23 32 44 19 16
Somewhat disagree 11% 11% 12% 8% 19% 10% 6% 11% 15% 10% 9% 20% 16% 6% 6%
*% F *% MN* MN *
81 42 33 5 17 42 21 6 27 27 21 8 24 39 10
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 7% 6% 6% 12% 6% 4% 10% 8% 9% 5% 9% 13% 4%
* % F *%k * N N*
86 23 38 26 35 42 9 9 50 16 12 25 21 33 6
Unsure 9% 5% 8% 29% 12% 12% 2% 6% 18% 5% 5% 15% 8% 11% 2%
*x F F *x 1} N* N N*
1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - | am confident that the poIiticaI leaders of my country can manage President Trump.

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 454 537 9 242 394 364 a4 176 388 392 113 324 290 273
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
586 268 283 35 155 178 253 75 129 217 164 98 146 151 191
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 60% 61% 39% 55% 51% 68% 52% 47% 65% 68% 60% 54% 51% 71%
*% DE *% H H * * LM
205 101 91 13 41 68 95 27 39 80 58 22 51 65 66
Strongly agree 20% 23% 19% 15% 15% 20% 25% 19% 14% 24% 24% 13% 19% 22% 25%
*% D *% H H * *
381 168 192 22 114 109 158 48 90 137 106 76 95 86 125
Somewhat agree 38% 38% 41% 24% 41% 32% 42% 33% 33% 41% 44% 47% 35% 29% 47%
*% E *% H M* * LM
285 137 127 21 93 104 88 44 94 89 58 50 93 88 54
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 31% 27% 23% 33% 30% 24% 30% 34% 27% 24% 31% 34% 30% 20%
*% *% J * N *
169 74 74 21 65 55 49 27 53 50 38 40 45 49 35
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 16% 23% 23% 16% 13% 19% 19% 15% 16% 25% 17% 16% 13%
*% F *% * *
116 64 52 - 27 49 39 16 41 39 20 10 48 39 20
Strongly disagree 12% 14% 11% - 10% 14% 11% 11% 15% 12% 8% 6% 17% 13% 7%
* % *%k * KN *
129 39 56 34 33 65 32 27 53 29 21 15 34 58 23
Unsure 13% 9% 12% 38% 12% 19% 8% 19% 19% 9% 9% 9% 12% 19% 9%
*% F *% U * N*
1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - My own personal financial situation will suffer because of President Trump.

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 454 537 9 242 394 364 a4 176 388 392 113 324 290 273
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
593 263 275 55 159 201 233 108 160 184 141 101 151 178 163
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 59% 59% 61% 57% 58% 62% 74% 58% 55% 58% 62% 55% 60% 61%
*% *% * *
207 89 88 29 48 80 79 56 45 68 38 27 50 82 48
Strongly agree 21% 20% 19% 33% 17% 23% 21% 38% 16% 20% 16% 17% 18% 28% 18%
*% *% * *
386 174 187 26 111 121 154 53 115 115 103 73 101 96 115
Somewhat agree 39% 39% 40% 28% 39% 35% 41% 36% 42% 34% 42% 45% 37% 33% 43%
*% *% * *
255 128 113 15 87 82 86 36 50 100 69 44 79 63 69
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 29% 24% 16% 31% 24% 23% 25% 18% 30% 28% 27% 29% 21% 26%
*% *% H H * *
179 88 76 15 65 49 65 24 31 77 47 33 55 36 55
Somewhat disagree 18% 20% 16% 16% 23% 14% 18% 16% 11% 23% 19% 20% 20% 12% 21%
*% *% H * *
76 40 36 - 22 34 21 12 19 23 22 11 24 28 13
Strongly disagree 8% 9% 8% - 8% 10% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9% 9% 5%
* % *%k * *
151 54 77 20 35 63 54 2 66 51 33 17 43 54 37
Unsure 15% 12% 17% 23% 12% 18% 14% 1% 24% 15% 14% 11% 16% 18% 14%
*% *% J * *
1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - Canada should put in place a major subsidy program like we had during COVID to support workers who are affected by
tariffs from the US or Canadian governments

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref - - 55+ Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 454 537 9 242 394 364 a4 176 388 392 113 324 290 273
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
594 270 267 57 161 199 234 99 152 196 147 89 165 168 172
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 61% 57% 63% 57% 57% 63% 68% 55% 59% 60% 55% 60% 57% 64%
*% *% * *
188 90 82 15 64 59 65 32 57 62 36 42 54 42 49
Strongly agree 19% 20% 18% 17% 23% 17% 17% 22% 21% 19% 15% 26% 20% 14% 18%
*% *% * *
406 180 184 41 97 140 169 66 95 134 111 47 111 126 123
Somewhat agree 41% 40% 40% 46% 35% 40% 45% 45% 34% 40% 46% 29% 41% 43% 46%
*% *% H * * K
245 129 116 - 63 99 83 26 55 91 72 31 75 84 54
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 29% 25% - 22% 29% 22% 18% 20% 27% 30% 19% 28% 28% 20%
*% *% H * *
160 86 74 - 43 59 58 22 36 55 46 24 45 52 39
Somewhat disagree 16% 19% 16% - 15% 17% 16% 15% 13% 17% 19% 15% 17% 18% 15%
*% *% * *
85 43 42 - 20 40 25 4 19 36 26 8 30 32 15
Strongly disagree 8% 10% 9% - 7% 11% 7% 3% 7% 11% 11% 5% 11% 11% 6%
*% *% * N *
162 46 83 33 57 49 56 21 69 48 24 43 33 44 42
Unsure 16% 10% 18% 37% 20% 14% 15% 14% 25% 14% 10% 26% 12% 15% 16%
A *% *% U L* *
1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - T2B Summary

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
761 330 358 72 202 239 320 123 182 259 196 117 201 206 237
| will be avoiding travel to the USA for the duration of the
Trump presidency. 76% 74% 77% 80% 72% 69% 86% 84% 66% 77% 81% 72% 74% 70% 88%
*x DE *x H H * * KLM
767 345 357 65 213 246 307 121 194 258 193 136 193 206 232
I think less of America as a country because of Donald
Trump’s threats against Canada. 77% 77% 77% 72% 76% 71% 82% 83% 70% 77% 80% 84% 71% 70% 86%
*% E *% * * LM
721 330 340 52 176 227 318 116 158 261 187 98 183 205 236
| will be avoiding US-made goods for the duration of the
Trump presidency. 72% 74% 73% 57% 63% 66% 85% 79% 57% 78% 77% 60% 67% 69% 88%
*x DE *x H H * * KLM
586 268 283 35 155 178 253 75 129 217 164 98 146 151 191
| am confident that the political leaders of my country can
manage President Trump. 59% 60% 61% 39% 55% 51% 68% 52% 47% 65% 68% 60% 54% 51% 71%
*% DE *% H H * * LM
593 263 275 55 159 201 233 108 160 184 141 101 151 178 163
My own personal financial situation will suffer because of
President Trump. 59% 59% 59% 61% 57% 58% 62% 74% 58% 55% 58% 62% 55% 60% 61%
*% *% * *
594 270 267 57 161 199 234 99 152 196 147 89 165 168 172
Canada should put in place a major subsidy program like we
had during COVID to support workers who are affected by
tariffs from the US or Canadian governments. 59% 61% 57% 63% 57% 57% 63% 68% 55% 59% 60% 55% 60% 57% 64%
* % *% * *




Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each of the following statements - B2B Summary

Total Male Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
166 90 71 5 54 73 39 10 59 58 39 33 52 60 21
| will be avoiding travel to the USA for the duration of the
Trump presidency. 17% 20% 15% 6% 19% 21% 11% 7% 21% 17% 16% 20% 19% 20% 8%
*% F F *% N* N N*
173 86 75 12 53 70 50 13 49 67 44 20 61 58 33
I think less of America as a country because of Donald
Trump’s threats against Canada. 17% 19% 16% 14% 19% 20% 13% 9% 18% 20% 18% 13% 23% 20% 12%
*% *% * N *
192 93 87 13 71 77 45 21 69 59 44 40 68 58 27
| will be avoiding US-made goods for the duration of the
Trump presidency. 19% 21% 19% 14% 25% 22% 12% 15% 25% 17% 18% 24% 25% 20% 10%
*k F F ** N* N N*
285 137 127 21 93 104 88 44 94 89 58 50 93 88 54
| am confident that the political leaders of my country can
manage President Trump. 28% 31% 27% 23% 33% 30% 24% 30% 34% 27% 24% 31% 34% 30% 20%
*% *% J * N *
255 128 113 15 87 82 86 36 50 100 69 44 79 63 69
My own personal financial situation will suffer because of
President Trump. 26% 29% 24% 16% 31% 24% 23% 25% 18% 30% 28% 27% 29% 21% 26%
*% *% H H * *
245 129 116 - 63 99 83 26 55 91 72 31 75 84 54
Canada should put in place a major subsidy program like we
had during COVID to support workers who are affected by
tariffs from the US or Canadian governments. 24% 29% 25% - 22% 29% 22% 18% 20% 27% 30% 19% 28% 28% 20%
* % *% H * *




